YouGov / Sky News Survey Results

Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Weighted Sample

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote, don't
know, or refused]

Con

Lab

Lib Dem
SNP
Green
Reform UK
Other

HOLYROOD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Scottish Constituency Vote

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote, don't
know, or refused]

Con

Lab

Lib Dem
SNP
Green
Other

Scottish Regional Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote, don't
know, or refused]
Conservative
Labour
Lib Dem
SNP
Green
UKIP
Reform UK
Other
All for unity
Alba

17-20
Feb '23

19
29

NN A

18
28

42

18
27

N O oNO O

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref |2014Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total {Con| Lab| X | NP [ Remain| Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female 16-24| 2549 | 5064 65+ | aBC1| copg | North East | Highlands | South 1} West ¢on|sconang & Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
1002(180|134| 68 |323| 501 | 258 [352|436]|480| 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 | 235| 521 | 481 152 81 137 102 131 120 153 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-13
Mar
'23
16 [ 62 2 13 1 6 38| 5 28|17 14 8 9 14 30| 17 14 20 17 21 10 26 13 8 9
29 |17 79 46 12 35 17 |15 40| 25 33 29 30 29 27| 30 27 17 21 33 33 27 29 30 41
6 8 3 33 1 5 8 2 10| 5 7 3 4 7 9 6 6 3 12 5 9 3 8 6 5
3913 11 1 76 44 24 | 67 12| 42 36 50 46 38 27| 37 42 41 44 31 41 39 41 43 32
6 0o 2 3 8 8 1 5 413 8 8 10 4 2 6 5 12 3 4 1 0 6 8 8
3 9 1 3 1 1 9 4 4|5 2 2 2 5 5 3 4 4 2 4 6 4 3 3 1
1 2 2 0 1 0 3 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 3
155 6 11 0 7 36 | 4 27|17 13 8 9 14 27| 17 13 20 18 22 8 22 11 10 7
26 |24 69 38 8 30 20 |13 39| 22 30 25 26 27 27| 26 27 17 13 26 36 26 23 28 41
8 |11 5 42 1 8 8 3 13| 7 10 6 5 9 12 9 7 5 18 10 9 2 15 7 4
4313 14 4 83 48 26 | 70 16| 44 41 53 51 42 28| 42 43 49 44 33 44 48 45 46 31
4 0o 2 1 5 5 0 5 1 3 4 7 6 1 2 4 4 2 4 4 0 0 2 7 9
4 6 5 4 2 2 8 5 41| 6 2 2 2 8 4 3 6 7 2 5 4 2 4 2 7
16 [ 59 6 12 0 8 37 | 4 28|19 13 6 9 16 28| 16 16 19 22 22 9 21 14 8 10
25120 68 38 8 28 19 [13 35[19 30 | 22 25 25 26| 25 23 19 19 25 27 24 25 26 33
8 9 7 37 1 8 7 2 12| 8 7 8 6 8 10| 9 6 3 11 10 12 2 11 8 7
3%[3 11 3 66| 38 25 (59 14|37 32 (38 41 35 25|32 38 32 35 28 40 41 37 38 26
1 (0 5 5 19 14 1 14 6 9 14 20 16 7 5| 13 9 17 7 10 6 3 11 16 17
o]0 1 0 0 0 00 1]0 0 0 0 1 0] o0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
3 6 1 3 0 2 6 3 41| 3 2 3 1 4 4 2 4 3 1 2 5 5 3 2 1
1 2 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
0 o o0 0 0 0 0 o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 1 0 4 2 2 5 0 4 1 2 2 2 3 1 3 6 3 2 0 2 0 1 4
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Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Weighted Sample

Independence Referendum Vote
Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or refused]

Yes
No

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would you
vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Reform UK
Green
Some other party
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected ‘some other party' above; n=12]
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Women's Equality Party
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote),
how likely would you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote

©O~NO U WNBR

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

46
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13
21
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YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref |2014Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
1002|180[134] 68 |323] 501 | 258 [352]436]480] 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 [235] 521 | 481 152 8L 137 102 | 131 | 120 153 | 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
463 20 5 87| 50 28|80 13|49 42 | 61 56 42 27| 44 47 48 49 37 39 4 47 47 57
54|07 70 95 13| 50 72|20 87|51 58 | 39 44 s8 73| 56 53 52 51 63 61 59 53 53 43
114 1 10 1| 5 28|33 20/13 9 |6 5 10 23|13 o9 14 12 14 7 18 10 6 6
2113 65 36 11| 26 13|12 20|18 23 [ 20 20 21 22| 23 18 11 16 23 23 20 24 23 26
416 2 26 1| 4 6|2 7|4 5|2 2 5 8|5 4 2 9 3 7 2 6 5 3
282 9 1 e6| 3¢ 18|51 9|30 25 |36 30 27 21| 28 28 29 32 21 29 29 33 31 20
3|7 1 3 ofl 1 703 3|4 1|2 1 3 4|2 3 3 1 3 4 3 2 3 1
410 2 3 7| 6 o4 3|3 6|6 6 3 1|5 3 8 2 3 1 0 5 6 6
12 2 o 1|l 0o 3|2 1|2 1|0 1 2 1|1 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 3
w2 7 3 2| 5 8|9 8|11 10|15 1838 9 5|7 14 13 12 8 12 9 7 8 13
1616 9 10 o 17 15|12 19|13 18 | 9 18 17 14| 14 17 17 12 19 16 16 9 14 19
3|3 2 o 1| 2 3|2 3|3 2|5 2 2 2|2 3 0 3 3 2 3 4 3 4
3|0 6 0o o] o 100 52/17 o | 0o o 28 0] 14 12 0 0 0 0 100 0 35 0
olo o o o]l o ofo olo oo o o oflo o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 |65 31 o 100| 100 70 [79 48|69 100 | 0 100 72 43|86 71| 100 100 61 0 0 0 65 100
10/ 0o o o] o 20|22 of14 o |0 o o 57| 0 17 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0
olo o o o] o ofo olo o]o o o oflo o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9|1 5 2 1| 4 5|7 6|10 8 |11 13 8 4|5 14 11 14 6 10 8 8 7 10
2|2 o o 1| 1 2|1 2|2 2|5 3 0o o2 1 3 0 1 1 3 0 3 4
111012 1|1 o1 1]l2 1|1 2 o 1|2 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 1
11 1 o ol 1 1|1 1|1 213 1 1 1|1 1 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 1
1o 0o 4 ol 1 ofo 1|1 1|2 1 1 of1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 1
6|3 4 3 2|5 6|3 a|ls 7|8 8 4 2|5 7 8 3 5 8 3 3 7 9
202 2 1 1|1 3|1 2|2 1|3 1 1 2|2 =2 1 0 4 1 0 3 0 3
3|2 6 1 2|3 202 3|3 3|6 4 2 1|4 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 4 8
6|3 8 7 3| s 6|7 s|6 6|11 5 6 5|5 7 5 5 4 7 12 3 5 4
8|9 7 19 8| 8 7|5 108 8|9 9o 7 7|10 = 10 10 5 8 8 9 9 5
62|77 68 62 79| 70 68|70 65|61 63 | 42 52 68 78| 63 60 58 66 70 60 59 67 62 53
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Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Weighted Sample

If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, and
thinking about the constituency vote, how would you vote?
Conservative 13
Labour 21
Liberal Democrat 6
Scottish National Party (SNP) 31
Some other party 4
Wouldn't vote 8
Don't know 17
Refused 2

Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected ‘'some other party' above; n=64]
Green 39
Reform UK 23
Some other party 33
Don't know 2
Refused 2

And thinking about the regional or party vote for the Scottish
Parliament, which party list would you vote for?
Conservative 13

Labour 20

Liberal Democrat 5

Scottish National Party (SNP) 26
Green 7

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0
Reform UK 2

Some other party 0

Wouldn't vote 8

Don't know 15

All for Unity 0

Alba 1

Refused 2

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref |2014Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
1002|180[134] 68 |323] 501 | 258 [352]436]480] 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 [235] 521 | 481 152 8L 137 102 | 131 | 120 153 | 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1147 5 9 o| 5 27|33 20|13 9 |6 6 11 22|13 9 13 14 16 6 16 9 8 5
1920 58 32 7| 24 15|10 30|17 22 |15 18 21 22| 20 18 11 10 20 27 20 18 21 28
6|9 4 3 1| 7 6|2 w05 7|4 3 7 1|7 s 3 15 7 6 2 12 5 3
312 12 3 73| 30 20|56 13|33 30 [34 35 32 24|33 30 34 33 26 32 37 35 32 22
6|6 6 4 6| 5 8|8 4|7 5|6 6 6 5|5 7 6 5 7 3 2 5 8 12
9|3 4 2 2| 4 8|8 6|11 7 |12 11 8 5|5 13 12 11 7 7 8 7 10 10
14112 9 13 9| 15 12|9 15|11 17 |14 17 12 10| 13 15 19 10 15 14 14 9 11 16
3|3 4 o 1| 2 3|3 2|3 3|9 4 1 1|3 a4 1 2 2 5 2 5 4 4
450 30 19 72| 70 6 |50 21|32 64 |76 70 7 30|53 39 28 60 45 0 0 35 70 52
22|63 12 81 5| 13 47|20 48|26 18 [0 2 40 52|11 32 35 0 32 71 52 47 5 6
28|10 58 0 24| 17 33|23 26|36 16 [24 20 53 14|26 29 37 28 23 29 48 19 6 42
2|5 o o oflo 7|2 6|3 2|0 4 o a|s o 0 12 0 0 0 0 8 0
213 0 o0 ol o 6|4 ola o|o 5 0o o|s o 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0
12|40 5 10 o| 6 20]|3 21|14 9 |5 6 13 23|12 11 14 17 16 7 16 11 7 7
18|17 57 33 7| 23 15|10 27|14 22 |14 17 20 21| 20 16 13 15 18 19 18 20 20 21
6|7 6 3 1| 6 6|2 10/6 5|5 4 7 8|7 a4 2 10 8 9 2 9 5 4
6|2 9 3 59| 31 19|47 11|27 24 |26 28 27 21| 25 27 23 28 22 29 32 30 27 18
g8|lo 4 5 17| 11 1|11 4|6 10|14 11 5 4|10 6 12 6 7 4 2 9 12 12
olo 1 o ofl o oo 1lo oo o 1 o]0 o 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2|5 1 3 ofl 1 52 3|2 2|3 1 3 3|1 3 2 1 2 4 4 2 1 1
12 112 ol o 2|1 1|1 o1 o 2 of1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
9|3 2 2 2| a4 7|7 7|11 7|13 12 7 5|6 13 12 12 7 9 8 7 8 12
1310 100 9 7| 14 12|9 14|10 16| 8 16 13 10| 13 13 14 6 14 16 13 6 14 16
olo o o of o oo olo oflo o o o]0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
211 1 0o a4l 1 204 o3 1|1 2 2 2|1 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
3|3 4 o 1| 2 4|3 2|5 2|10 3 2 1|3 a4 3 1 3 3 2 5 4 5
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
Weighted Sample|1002|180)134]| 68 |323| 501 | 258 [352|436|480| 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 [235| 521 | 481 152 81 137 102 131 120 153 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote),
how likely would you be to vote in an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 7 9 1 4 2 1 4 5 7 6|11 7 13 11 8 4 4 14 10 13 6 9 9 8 9 9
1 1 211 0 1 0 1 3 1 2] 2 2 4 3 0o 1| 2 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 3 3
2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 4 1 1
3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
4 1 1 0o 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1
5 6 5 2 5 3 2 5 4 4 5 5 6 7 8 4 1 4 7 5 3 5 8 3 1 6 10
6 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 0o 2 1 2 4 2 1 1 3 1 2 0 4 0 2 2 1 3
7 3 3 2 3 0 2 2 4 2 2 3 3 5 5 2 1 4 2 4 0 2 3 2 5 3 6
8 5 7 4 9 9 3 7 6 7 6 7 7 9 7 6 5 6 7 7 6 5 8 10 5 6 5
9 8 7 9 7 15 7 8 6 5 9 7 6 8 7 5 7 8 5 4 11 4 7 9 9 7 6
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 64 62 | 77 69 65 81 72 69 | 72 66| 61 64 42 53 72 78| 65 60 64 66 68 60 62 65 62 54
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 40 393 24 5 78 44 26 | 72 11| 42 36 46 45 39 25| 37 41 41 45 33 30 35 39 42 48
No 47 47 | 96 60 87 11 43 68 | 18 77| 44 49 29 35 53 67| 46 47 44 47 56 48 51 44 47 37
Would not vote 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 4 5 1 2 2 1
Don’t know 9 10 1 12 7 8 11 4 6 9 8 11 13 14 5 6 13 6 10 6 7 15 11 13 8 9
Refused 2 2 0o 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 9 3 0 0 3 2 3 2 0 3 2 2 2 5
Looking forward, in **ten years time** do you think Scotland will...
...probably be independent 302 17 12 54 34 17 | 43 15| 31 29 46 30 29 23| 31 29 29 34 26 23 29 33 36 30
...Probably be part of the UK 52 |86 61 71 29 47 69 | 40 67| 55 50 37 49 55 61| 52 53 48 51 59 56 52 46 48 56
Don't know 18 |11 22 17 17 19 13 |17 18| 14 22 17 21 16 16| 17 19 23 14 15 21 19 21 16 14
Looking forward, in **fifty years time** do you think Scotland will...
...probably be independent 45| 9 31 20 77 51 30 | 66 25| 46 44 58 48 45 33| 47 44 41 43 46 38 44 53 47 48
...probably be part of the UK 29 | 62 32 42 10 23 44 | 15 40| 34 24 25 26 28 35| 30 27 30 29 31 35 27 24 27 26
Don't know 26 |29 37 38 13 26 27 118 35| 20 32 17 25 26 32| 24 29 28 28 23 27 29 23 26 26
Do you think the Scottish Government is doing a good or bad job?
Very good 6|1 2 0 13| 7 3|12 2|7 5|s 3 8 8|6 7| 6 6 7 7 8 7 5 4
Fairly good 38| 7 30 28 65| 47 24 (54 24|33 43 [ 39 48 35 25| 40 37 35 42 31 38 36 45 42 40
TOTAL GOOD 4 8 32 28 78 54 27 66 26 40 48 47 51 43 33 46 44 41 48 38 45 44 52 47 44
Fairly bad 20118 34 23 13 18 22 115 23|19 20 18 17 24 20| 20 19 20 22 22 27 22 14 18 13
Very bad 26 | 71 24 43 4 19 49 | 12 42| 31 21 7 19 29 43| 25 27 30 22 30 21 23 24 26 27
TOTAL BAD 46 89 58 66 17 37 71 27 65 50 41 25 36 53 63 45 46 50 44 52 48 45 38 44 40
Don't know 0|4 10 7 4] 9 3|6 8|9 11|27 13 5 4|10 11| 10 8 10 8 11 10 9 16
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Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Weighted Sample

Do you think the Scottish Government is doing well or badly at handling
the issue of ...
...the NHS?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BAD
Don't know
...crime?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BAD
Don't know
...the economy?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BAD
Don't know

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
1002|180|134| 68 | 323| 501 | 258 [352]436]480| 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 [235| 521 | 481 | 152 81 137 102_| 131 | 120 153 | 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4]lo 2 o 9|l s 2|8 1|5 3|1 3 5 4|3 4 4 3 2 6 3 4 6 2
26| 2 22 19 48| 32 17 |40 14|27 26 [30 30 25 20| 25 =28 25 26 24 22 33 27 31 21
30 2 24 19 57 37 19 48 15 32 29 31 33 30 24 28 32 29 29 26 28 36 31 37 23
27 |22 20 26 27| 27 23|25 27|26 27 |31 30 25 22|31 22 31 26 29 23 25 26 22 31
35|73 38 49 10| 20 55|21 51|36 33 [19 26 40 51| 33 36 35 34 39 36 30 33 35 34
62 95 67 75 37 56 78 46 78 62 60 50 56 65 73 64 58 66 60 68 59 55 59 57 65
8|3 10 6 5| 6 3|6 7|6 11|18 12 4 3|7 9| s 10 6 13 9 10 6 11
3lo 2 o 7|5 1]6 1|4 2|4 2 a4 3|2 4 2 7 1 4 4 2 2 3
327 26 18 58| 39 20|48 17|31 33 [ 32 37 32 22|34 29 38 27 35 25 27 36 37 26
35 7 28 18 65 44 21 54 18 35 35 36 39 36 25 36 33 40 34 36 29 31 38 39 29
27|28 42 32 20| 27 27|21 33|26 20 | 32 27 24 28|29 26 24 31 23 32 33 20 24 34
24|61 18 34 4| 17 46|15 36|29 19 [ 10 13 31 40| 20 28 24 21 31 22 21 24 25 20
51 89 60 66 24 44 73 36 69 55 48 42 40 55 68 49 54 48 52 54 54 54 44 49 54
4|4 13 16 11| 12 6|9 13|10 18 |22 20 8 7|15 13| 12 14 9 17 15 18 12 16
3lo 2 o 7| 4 1]e6 1|5 1|6 1 4 3|4 2 2 4 1 5 3 3 5 2
303 18 19 59| 39 18|47 18|27 33 [27 35 32 22|31 29 34 29 33 20 32 30 32 26
33 3 20 19 66 43 19 53 19 32 34 33 36 36 25 35 3l 36 33 34 25 35 33 37 28
26|24 35 30 20| 26 22|20 20|26 25 |30 26 22 26| 26 26 27 29 26 29 23 26 20 28
29|69 33 42 5| 21 52|15 44|33 25 [ 14 21 36 42| 28 30 28 26 31 27 32 29 32 25
55 93 68 72 25 47 74 35 73 59 50 44 47 58 68 54 56 55 55 57 56 55 55 52 53
124 12 9 10| 10 6|13 9|9 15|23 17 6 6|12 13| 9 11 9 18 10 13 11 19
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Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Weighted Sample

Do you think each of the following would be a good or bad First Minister
for Scotland?
Kate Forbes
Very good
Fairly good
TOTAL GOOD
Fairly bad
Very bad
TOTAL BAD
Not sure
Ash Regan
Very good
Fairly good
TOTAL GOOD
Fairly bad
Very bad
TOTAL BAD
Not sure
Humza Yousaf
Very good
Fairly good
TOTAL GOOD
Fairly bad
Very bad
TOTAL BAD
Not sure

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - o
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
1002|180 134| 68 | 323| 501 | 258 |352|436|480| 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 |235] 521 | 481 | 152 81 137 102 | 131 | 120 153 | 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6|9 4 6 ol 7 9]0 5|9 4|5 2 8 125 8 5 11 5 9 7 5 2 9
21|25 23 32 25| 25 24 |23 24|23 19 | 14 14 27 30| 23 19 22 24 22 22 19 24 24 12
27 34 27 38 34 32 33 33 29 32 23 19 16 35 42 28 27 27 35 27 31 26 29 26 21
15|23 13 18 16| 14 20|15 19|16 14 |12 14 16 18| 18 12 18 22 19 10 13 23 10 9
21|21 26 14 22| 23 20|20 21|22 21 |21 24 22 17| 23 20 21 19 24 19 20 16 25 24
36 44 39 32 38 37 40 35 40 38 35 33 38 38 35 41 32 39 0 43 29 33 39 35 33
36 |22 35 30 28| 31 27|32 31|30 42 |48 46 28 23|31 42| 34 25 30 40 42 31 39 46
2|1 1 1 5| 2 2|4 0o|l4a 1|3 1 3 3|2 3 4 7 2 0 3 1 1 1
2|8 12 6 18| 15 10|19 9|14 10| 8 9 17 14|13 12 14 14 9 7 13 13 11 15
14 9 13 7 23 17 12 23 9 18 11 11 10 20 17 15 15 18 21 1 7 16 14 12 16
17|24 16 20 20| 18 20|18 20|19 16 | 16 14 18 22| 18 16 15 21 22 16 12 15 26 9
22|43 23 30 13| 19 34 |13 31|25 18 | 11 14 27 34| 24 19 20 26 25 21 21 24 18 20
39 67 39 50 33 37 54 31 51 44 34 27 28 45 56 42 35 35 47 47 37 33 39 44 29
47 |24 49 43 43| 45 33|46 40|38 55 |62 62 35 28| 44 50| 47 33 43 55 50 47 45 55
4]lo 1 o 9|l 6 2|8 2|4 4|3 6 2 5|5 4 4 2 5 4 4 6 5 3
185 14 15 32| 23 11|25 13[15 21 |20 17 21 17| 22 14 20 27 21 13 12 23 18 14
22 5 15 15 41 29 13 33 15 19 25 23 23 23 22 27 18 24 29 26 17 16 29 23 17
13|15 17 12 16| 15 12|15 13|17 10 |16 13 12 14| 16 11 8 16 13 16 17 9 15 14
31|66 32 44 15| 25 54 |26 42|39 24 | 16 21 40 45| 28 34 36 34 33 30 29 30 26 29
44 81 49 56 31 40 66 41 55 56 34 32 34 52 59 44 45 44 50 46 46 46 39 a4 43
33|13 36 29 28| 32 20|27 30|25 41 |46 44 25 19| 30 37| 32 22 28 37 38 32 36 39
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
Weighted Sample|1002|180)134]| 68 |323| 501 | 258 [352|436|480| 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 [235| 521 | 481 152 81 137 102 131 120 153 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think each of the following would be a better or worse First
Minister than Nicola Sturgeon, or about the same?
Kate Forbes
Much better than Nicola Sturgeon 6 |20 4 11 3 4 1416 9|9 5 5 2 8 13| 6 7 6 10 9 6 11 4 3 4
A little better than Nicola Sturgeon 11123 9 14 7 9 17 6 15| 13 9 9 5 12 19| 10 11 13 13 9 7 12 8 13 8
TOTAL BETTER 17 43 13 25 10 13 31 12 24 22 14 14 7 20 32 16 18 19 23 18 13 23 12 16 12
About the same 21 |33 21 24 16 21 28 120 25| 23 20 9 17 27 27| 20 22 23 21 22 25 17 30 14 20
A little worse than Nicola Sturgeon 12 (5 14 14 19 15 10 |15 11 13 11 7 13 15 11| 14 10 13 19 13 9 15 12 13 6
Much worse than Nicola Sturgeon 21 | 8 22 14 32 26 12 | 27 16| 19 24 28 25 18 16| 25 18 21 24 24 20 15 21 24 21
TOTAL WORSE 33 13 36 28 51 41 22 42 27 32 35 35 38 33 27 39 28 34 43 37 29 30 33 37 27
Not sure 28|11 30 24 22| 25 18|25 24|24 32 |42 37 21 15| 25 32| 24 13 23 33 30 24 33 41
Ash Regan
Much better than Nicola Sturgeon 3 9 1 5 3 2 8 3 41| 5 1 3 2 3 6 3 4 4 8 6 1 5 0 1 2
A little better than Nicola Sturgeon 5111 4 6 4 5 9 5 7|5 5 1 3 7 8 5 5 6 5 4 2 8 4 5 5
TOTAL BETTER 8 20 5 11 7 7 17 8 11 10 6 4 5 10 14 8 9 10 13 10 3 13 4 6 7
About the same 18 |1 26 15 6 14 17 20 118 19| 22 15 16 16 20 21| 16 21 21 9 20 16 17 25 18 16
A little worse than Nicola Sturgeon 17 |16 22 27 21 18 20 |19 17| 18 16 16 14 20 21| 17 17 17 27 15 17 13 17 19 17
Much worse than Nicola Sturgeon 21 |23 18 27 26 23 21 122 23|21 20 18 17 24 25| 24 17 20 29 22 22 19 24 21 13
TOTAL WORSE 38 39 40 54 47 41 41 41 40 39 36 34 31 44 46 41 34 37 56 37 39 32 41 40 30
Not sure 35|14 39 20 32| 35 22|33 31|29 42 |46 49 25 19|36 35| 32 22 32 43 38 30 36 47
Humza Yousaf
Much better than Nicola Sturgeon 2 7 2 4 1 1 6 1 4] 3 2 3 1 2 4 3 2 2 4 3 1 6 0 2 2
A little better than Nicola Sturgeon 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 4|5 3 1 4 3 6 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 5
TOTAL BETTER 6 11 4 8 3 6 10 5 8 8 5 4 5 5 10 6 6 5 6 8 4 10 4 5] 7
About the same 20125 17 13 20 18 20 119 20| 21 19 21 17 22 22| 18 22 18 27 23 17 16 25 23 14
A little worse than Nicola Sturgeon 21 |12 23 24 31 26 14 | 26 18| 22 20 24 20 20 22| 26 16 17 25 21 20 23 22 23 19
Much worse than Nicola Sturgeon 25142 25 33 23 23 40 |29 28|30 21 16 19 34 32| 25 26 33 27 24 29 22 26 21 21
TOTAL WORSE 46 54 48 57 54 49 54 55 46 52 41 40 39 54 54 51 42 50 52 45 49 45 48 44 40
Not sure 27110 31 21 22 27 17 121 26| 20 35 34 39 19 14| 25 30 27 15 24 30 29 24 28 39
**Thinking about Kate Forbes...**
Do you think she is a strong or weak leader?
Strong 28 13 23 35 34 29 36 |35 28|32 25 19 20 32 43| 31 26 27 37 26 34 28 34 23 24
Weak 22 |22 28 18 25 23 25123 23| 23 22 22 21 25 22| 22 22 22 21 25 20 19 20 28 23
Don't know 49 | 40 50 47 41 47 39 | 43 49| 44 54 58 58 44 35| 47 52 50 42 50 46 53 46 49 54
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 37 |43 30 46 47 40 46 | 46 36| 42 33 27 29 42 52| 39 36 35 54 32 40 37 47 33 29
Incompetent 20 | 26 28 7 19 20 22 118 21| 23 17 22 20 19 19| 20 20 21 14 25 18 18 19 20 22
Don't know 43 | 31 43 47 34 40 32 |36 43| 35 50 51 51 39 29| 41 44 44 32 43 42 45 34 46 49
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 30|37 28 39 38 36 34 |38 31|33 28 15 20 39 48| 32 29 33 45 27 29 27 37 28 23
Untrustworthy 27 |28 32 22 26 27 27 |25 28] 30 25 36 28 28 21| 29 25 27 23 25 25 26 27 33 27
Don't know 42 135 41 39 36 37 38 | 37 41| 37 48 49 52 33 32| 39 46 39 33 48 46 46 36 39 50
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Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
Weighted Sample|1002|180)134]| 68 |323| 501 | 258 [352|436|480| 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 [235| 521 | 481 152 81 137 102 131 120 153 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
**Thinking about Ash Regan...**
Do you think she is a strong or weak leader?
Strong 13 (17 9 10 19 14 17 | 20 10| 17 10 9 10 14 19| 13 13 15 22 9 5 16 13 11 16
Weak 26 |42 29 31 24 25 38 |20 34| 28 23 17 18 30 38| 28 23 23 27 30 30 19 28 28 21
Don't know 61 |40 63 59 57 61 45 | 59 57| 55 67 74 72 56 42| 59 64 62 51 61 65 65 59 61 62
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 17 | 12 16 6 27 19 16 [ 27 11| 21 13 20 14 19 18| 16 18 18 20 12 11 18 21 14 21
Incompetent 24 |46 24 31 18 22 36 |16 33| 30 19 17 17 28 36| 26 22 23 29 27 22 20 25 28 20
Don't know 59 |42 59 63 56| 58 49 |57 56|49 68 | 62 69 54 46| 58 60 59 51 60 67 62 53 58 59
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 13 112 14 6 20 16 12 120 10]| 16 11 11 8 16 19| 13 13 15 16 10 10 14 15 13 14
Untrustworthy 26 |43 26 34 20 24 37 |21 33| 32 20 19 22 29 33| 27 25 26 30 27 22 20 29 30 23
Don't know 61 | 45 60 60 59 60 51 | 60 58| 52 69 70 70 55 48| 60 62 59 55 63 68 66 56 58 63
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Sample Size: 1002 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 9th - 13th March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref | 2014 Indy| Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
- - T
Total | Con| Lab| ™ | NP |Remain| Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1| c2g | North East | Highlands | South  West {0 o\ lo0oyand &| Lothians | Glasgow
Dem Scotland | &Islands | Scotland | Scotland e
Weighted Sample|1002|180)134]| 68 |323| 501 | 258 [352|436|480| 522 | 122 | 391 | 254 [235| 521 | 481 152 81 137 102 131 120 153 127
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
**Thinking about Humza Yousaf...**
Do you think he is a strong or weak leader?
Strong 191 8 15 10 33 24 14 |1 28 12| 16 22 22 20 15 22| 22 16 19 27 18 17 16 26 17 17
Weak 39 |71 42 51 30 37 59 | 35 50| 48 31 26 28 48 55| 39 40 42 40 41 45 37 37 38 37
Don't know 41 |21 42 39 37 39 28 | 37 38| 36 46 52 52 37 23| 39 44 39 33 41 39 48 37 45 46
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 2|5 17 11 4 28 11 |33 13| 21 22 24 24 18 20| 25 18 18 30 20 18 20 27 26 17
Incompetent 40 | 76 45 52 26 37 61 | 34 53| 49 32 27 27 50 57| 40 41 43 38 44 45 37 37 36 42
Don't know 38 |18 38 37 34 35 27 |33 34| 30 46 50 49 31 22| 36 41 39 32 36 37 44 36 38 40
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 18| 4 13 10 35 22 10 | 27 11| 16 19 19 18 16 19| 20 15 17 20 19 16 17 20 23 11
Untrustworthy 42 |75 41 52 30 39 60 | 38 51| 51 33 29 32 52 52| 41 42 48 45 39 40 39 42 36 44
Don't know 41 |21 46 38 35 38 30 | 35 38| 32 49 52 50 32 28| 39 43 35 35 42 44 44 38 42 45

From what you have seen or heard about it, do you support or oppose
the Gender Recognition Reform (Scotland) Bill?

Strongly support 101 10 5 16| 12 1|11 5|8 11|20 14 4 2|13 6 9 10 6 8 6 8 15 13
Tend to support 164 15 11 27| 21 7 |20 11|15 16 |21 17 17 11| 17 14 17 8 14 15 13 20 23 12
TOTAL SUPPORT 26 5 25 16 43 33 8 31 16 23 27 41 31 21 13 30 20 26 18 20 23 19 28 38 25
Tend to oppose 21|13 31 24 24| 23 23|23 22|20 21 |12 20 25 21|21 21 18 25 28 22 22 20 16 17
Strongly oppose 35|77 31 50 20| 27 62|27 48|40 31 [ 14 25 41 56| 33 38 38 41 36 34 36 34 31 33
TOTAL OPPOSE 56 90 62 74 44 50 85 50 70 60 52 26 45 66 77 54 59 56 66 64 56 58 54 47 50
Don't know 9|6 14 10 13| 17 7 |18 14|16 21 |33 24 12 10| 16 22| 17 15 16 21 23 19 15 25
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